AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779

YEAR END APPRECIATION EVENT
BOWLING GREEN SPORTS CENTER JULY 26 - 27, 2008

Classic Prize Fund Masters Prize Fund

i

115 Classic Entries @ $39.00 = $4,485.001 67 Masters Entries @ $49.00 = $3,283.00
7 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $35.00 5 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $25.00
Bonanza Progressive $1,520.00 Bonanza Progressive $860.00

YEA Reserve Fund $7,055.00 YEA Reserve Fund $4,210.00
Added By ABT $0.00 Added By ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $13,095.00 Total Prize Fund $8,378.00

Tournament Financial Report

Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Classic Prize Fund $13,095.00| Classic Prior Total $0.00
Masters Prize Fund $8,378.00 0 Entries @ $1.00 $0.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $987.00| Fines Collected $0.00
Brackets Paid $6,545.00| Added From Free Entry Raffle $66.00
Optional Sweepers Paid $3,282.00| Classic Updated Total $66.00
305 Pot Paid $500.00] Masters Prior Total $0.00
Clean Pot Paid $0.00 0 Entries @ $1.00 $0.00
Champions Shirts $150.00| Fines Collected $0.00
Added From Free Entry Raffle $38.00
Total Paid Out This Event $32,937.00f Masters Updated Total $38.00
CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION
Peg George Age 22+ Titles 1 Jim Pennino Age 38 Titles 3

Peg is an International Flight Attendant for American
Airlines. Peg has been bowling 30 years and bowls league
at Arlington Lanes. Peg has a high game of 300 and a
high serie of 772 to her credit. She was throwing a ROTO
GRIP Neptune drilled by Anthony Weidenfeller at Fair
Haven Lanes. In addition to bowling Peg enjoys
basketweaving. She wanted to thank her Rock and her
Love, Jim Peach (Peach Pit) and the Gochis' for buying the
center. Peg plans to use her winnings for landscaping
around the house. (Sorry Jim! -Mike)

Jim is a Project Manager for AT&T. He has two children
Dan and Joey. Jim has been bowling for 30 years and
bowls league at BZ Roselle. Jim has a high game of 300 to
go along with a high series of 821. He was throwing an
Ebonite Total NV drilled by Paul Marcenik at Specialized Pro
Shop. In addition to bowling Jim enjoys golf. He wanted
to thank Cynda Martino, Jerry Goldman, Jack Lippert, and
Paul Marcenik. Jim plans to use his winnings for a trip with
Cyndy. He concluded by thanking the ABT and Bowling
Green Sports Center.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Ed Mathisen.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Rose & Steve Morrissey, Linda Scaletta, Candy Mathis, Mike Martenson Sr, Frank
Marack, Dale Warfel, Mary Williams, Herman Roebke, and Mel Apilado.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 3.4 cashed in the Classic Division and 1 of 3.2 in the

Masters Division.

Thanks to everyone who brought food (if I left anyone out | sincerely apologize): Nancy Hornung, Diana Murphey, Candy
Mathis, Linda Culp, Amanda Finder, Jennie & Frank Marack, Louise Lemieux, and Sierra Hall.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

$16,162,556.50




CLASSIC FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BONANZA TOTAL PRIZE
1 Peg George 3 744 $3,000.00 $1,220.00 $4,220.00
2 Willie Rios Jr 2 509 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,800.00
T3 Eric Widick 2 493 $725.00 $725.00
T3 Ray Kindernay 1 191 $725.00 $725.00
T5 Tyson Wilson 1 207 $325.00 $325.00
T5 Frank Marack 1 203 $325.00 $325.00
FINALS [Round 1: Widick def. Marack 238-203; George def. Wilson 231-207. Round 2: George def. Kindernay 274-191;
RESULTS|Rios def. Widick 299-255. Championship: George def. Rios 239-210.
PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BONANZA TOTAL PRIZE
1 Jim Pennino 2 457 $2,300.00 $700.00 $3,000.00
2 Dave Palojarvi Jr 3 699 $1,150.00 $160.00 $1,310.00
T3 Cedric Crumpton 2 457 $550.00 $550.00
T3 Rick Hara 1 239 $550.00 $550.00
T5 Tim Culp 1 234 $225.00 $225.00
T5 Sal Suarez 1 232 $225.00 $225.00
FINALS [Round 1: Palojarvi def. Suarez 235-232; Crumpton def. Culp 268-234. Round 2: Pennino def. Crumpton 222-189;

RESULTS|Palojarvi def. Hara 253-239. Championship: Pennino def. Palojarvi 235-211.

PREPAID HIGH SERIES PREPAID HIGH GAME

Classic 798 Peg George $60.00 313 Steve Moore $60.00
Masters 784 John Sypniewski $70.00 293 Jim Peach $70.00
CUT SCORES CLASSIC 305 POT 33 CLEAN POT
Classic  Masters THIS EVENT THIS EVENT
Saturday +89 +111 Steve Moore 313 $500 No winners
Sun 10:30 +78 +75
Sun 12:00 +59 +84 NEXT EVENT NEXT EVENT
Game l | Game 2 | Game 3 | Reserve | Gm 3 @
$500 $500 $500 627 305 $1 ’ 700




CLASSIC SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PLACE SCORE
1 +171
2 +157
3 +157
4 +152
5 +131
6 +110
7 +96
8 +94
9 +93
10 +80
T11 +77
T11 +77
T11 +77
14 +73
15 +68
16 +67
17 +59
18 +52
T19 +43
T19 +43
21 +39
22 +34
23 +33
24 +21
25 +15
26 +3
27 +2
28 -2
29 -5
30 -9
31 -17
32 -40
33 -49
34 -56

SEMIFINALIST
Willie Rios Jr
Ray Kindernay
Frank Marack
Tyson Wilson
Peg George

Eric Widick
Scott Schinler
Alvin Blackburn
Bob Switzer

Joe Johnson
David Sebby
David Skalnik
Randy Oya
Candy Mathis
David West
Jack Lippert
Elaine Weaver
Earmon Taylor
Rudy Castro
Chuck Ravenscraft
Al Gery

Rose Morrissey
James Cradduck
Melanie Woodworth
Edwina Mitchell
Pam Subin
Jennie Marack
Steve Moore
Manoo Subin
Dale Warfel
David Williams
Mike Harrison Sr
Dan Graziano
Sam Getta

HOMETOWN
Chicago
Streamwood
Aurora
Richton Park
Des Plaines
Kings
Waukegan
Zion
Ingleside
Chicago
Yorkville
Chicago
Buffalo Grove
Oswego
Carol Stream
Palatine
Gurnee
Chicago
Waukegan
Fox Lake
Roselle

Lake Zurich
Sycamore
Glenview
Westmont
Skokie
Aurora
South Elgin
Skokie
Geneva
Chicago
Milwaukee WI
Clarendon Hills
Bolingbrook

HDCP
33
44+4
35
29+1
40+1
32+3
28+3
48+10
61+6
38
46+7
36+7
41+1
36+1
34+3
28
64
41+1
32+5
35+2
34+2
50+1
32+2
36
33+1
46+3
36
34+2
52
30
30
42+3
36
58+2

PRIZE

*hAhhkhkk
*hkkkkk
*hAhhkhkk
*hkkkkkk
*hhhkkk

*hkkkkk

$195.00
$188.00
$185.00
$183.00
$181.00
$181.00
$181.00
$179.00
$178.00
$177.00
$176.00
$175.00
$173.50
$173.50
$172.00
$171.00
$170.00
$169.00
$168.00
$167.00
$166.00
$165.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$163.00
$163.00
$163.00

MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PLACE SCORE
1 +154
2 +131
3 +129
4 +122
5 +121
6 +102
7 +98
8 +96
9 +84

10 +73
11 +62
12 +56
13 +52
14 +29
T15 +22
T15 +22
17 +10
18 +6
19 -9
20 -28
21 DNS

SEMIFINALIST
Jim Pennino

Rick Hara

Sal Suarez

Dave Palojarvi Jr
Cedric Crumpton
Tim Culp

John Sypniewski
Terrance Leonard
Steve Morrissey
Jerry Goldman
Matt Stock

Matt Sanchez
Frank Bartalone 111
John Lee

Rick zeller

Mike Martenson Sr
T. Thitipravati
Steve Koszola
Hank Duncan
Darryl Purdy
John Scaletta

HOMETOWN
Westmont
Skokie
LaGrange
Streamwood
Evanston
Naperville
Lombard
Elgin

Lake Zurich
Skokie
Omro WI
Westmont
Chicago
Palatine
Dyer IN
Hanover Park
Chicago
Hanover Park
Chicago
Gurnee
South Elgin

HDCP
13
4
19
8
22
8
23
28
24
28+1

24

19
17
14
14+2
16
28
18+5

PRIZE
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$175.00
$169.00
$166.00
$163.00
$160.00
$159.00
$158.00
$157.00
$155.50
$155.50
$154.00
$153.00
$152.00
$151.00
$150.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH
81 Entries @ $12.00 = $972.00 24  Entries @ $22.00 = $528.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $972.00|Total Prize Fund $528.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 581  John Sypniewski $250.00 1 747  Frank Bartalone IlI $220.00
T2 552 Frank Marack $100.00 2 734 Matt Stock $110.00
T2 552  Peg George $100.00 3 663  Mike Martenson Sr $83.00
T2 552 Dale Warfel $100.00 4 682 Matt Stock $65.00
5 545  Matt Stock $50.00 5 655  Sal Suarez $50.00
6 539  Peg George $40.00
7 538  Frank Marack $37.00
8 536  Dale Warfel $34.00
T9 510 Edwina Mitchell $33.00
T9 507  Mike Martenson Sr $32.00
11 506 Elaine Weaver $31.00
12 505 Jim Peach $30.00
13 500 Mike Martenson Sr $29.00
14 499  Bob Switzer $28.00
15 498  Willie Rios Jr $27.00
T16 495  Terry Crafton $25.50
T16 495  Candy Mathis $25.50

SUNDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

88 Entries @ $12.00 = $1,056.00 33 Entries @ $22.00 = $726.00

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $1,056.00|Total Prize Fund $726.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

1 552  Tyson Wilson $250.00 1 752  Rick Hara $250.00

2 551  Frank Marack $125.00 2 717  John Lee $125.00

3 542  Dave Palojarvi Jr $100.00 3 698  Dave Palojarvi Jr $100.00

4 519  Dave Palojarvi Jr $75.00 4 697  Tim Culp $75.00

5 513  Chuck Ravenscraft $55.00 5 693  Thanabatr Thitipravati $65.00

T6 511  Steve Moore $42.50 T6 672  Sal Suarez $55.50

T6 511  Jim Peach $42.50 T6 672  Dave Palojarvi Jr $55.50
8 510 Dan Graziano $38.00
T9 498  Peg George $36.50
T9 498 Randy Oya $36.50
T11 497  Dave Palojarvi Jr $34.50
T11 497  Sal Suarez $34.50
13 496  Dale Warfel $33.00
14 494  Jack Lippert $32.00
T15 486  Dave Palojarvi Sr $30.50
T15 486  Frank Marack $30.50
T17 483  Candy Mathis $30.00

T17 483  Sal Suarez $30.00
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