

# AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

#### CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





### YEAR END APPRECIATION EVENT

#### **BOWLING GREEN SPORTS CENTER**

JULY 26 - 27, 2008

Titles

Classic	Prize	Fund			Masters Prize Fund					
115 Classic Entries	@	\$39.00	=	\$4,485.00	67 Masters Entries	@	\$49.00	=	\$3,283.00	
7 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$35.00	5 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$25.00	
Bonanza Progressive				\$1,520.00	Bonanza Progressive				\$860.00	
YEA Reserve Fund				\$7,055.00	YEA Reserve Fund				\$4,210.00	
Added By ABT				\$0.00	Added By ABT				\$0.00	
Total Prize Fund				\$13,095.00	Total Prize Fund				\$8,378.00	

Tournament Financial	Report	Year End Appreciation Tournament Update				
Classic Prize Fund	\$13,095.00	Classic Prior Total		\$0.00		
Masters Prize Fund	\$8,378.00	0 Entries @	\$1.00	\$0.00		
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$987.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00		
Brackets Paid	\$6,545.00	Added From Free Entry Raff	le	\$66.00		
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$3,282.00	Classic Updated Total		\$66.00		
305 Pot Paid	\$500.00	Masters Prior Total		\$0.00		
Clean Pot Paid	\$0.00	0 Entries @	\$1.00	\$0.00		
Champions Shirts	\$150.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00		
		Added From Free Entry Raff	le	\$38.00		
Total Paid Out This Event	\$32,937.00	Masters Updated Total		\$38.00		

Jim Pennino

#### CLASSIC CHAMPION

#### **MASTERS CHAMPION**

Age

**Peg George** 

Age 22+ Titles

Peg is an International Flight Attendant for American Airlines. Peg has been bowling 30 years and bowls league at Arlington Lanes. Peg has a high game of 300 and a high serie of 772 to her credit. She was throwing a ROTO GRIP Neptune drilled by Anthony Weidenfeller at Fair Haven Lanes. In addition to bowling Peg enjoys basketweaving. She wanted to thank her Rock and her Love, Jim Peach (Peach Pit) and the Gochis' for buying the center. Peg plans to use her winnings for landscaping around the house. (Sorry Jim! -Mike)

Jim is a Project Manager for AT&T. He has two children Dan and Joey. Jim has been bowling for 30 years and bowls league at BZ Roselle. Jim has a high game of 300 to go along with a high series of 821. He was throwing an Ebonite Total NV drilled by Paul Marcenik at Specialized Pro Shop. In addition to bowling Jim enjoys golf. He wanted to thank Cynda Martino, Jerry Goldman, Jack Lippert, and Paul Marcenik. Jim plans to use his winnings for a trip with Cyndy. He concluded by thanking the ABT and Bowling Green Sports Center.

## TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Ed Mathisen.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Rose & Steve Morrissey, Linda Scaletta, Candy Mathis, Mike Martenson Sr, Frank Marack, Dale Warfel, Mary Williams, Herman Roebke, and Mel Apilado.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week **1 of 3.4** cashed in the Classic Division and **1 of 3.2** in the Masters Division.

Thanks to everyone who brought food (if I left anyone out I sincerely apologize): Nancy Hornung, Diana Murphey, Candy Mathis, Linda Culp, Amanda Finder, Jennie & Frank Marack, Louise Lemieux, and Sierra Hall.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

\$16,162,556.50

		CL	ASSI	C FINALS	R E S U L T S	S
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BONANZA	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Peg George	3	744	\$3,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$4,220.00
2	Willie Rios Jr	2	509	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
Т3	Eric Widick	2	493	\$725.00		\$725.00
T3	Ray Kindernay	1	191	\$725.00		\$725.00
T5	Tyson Wilson	1	207	\$325.00		\$325.00
T5	Frank Marack	1	203	\$325.00		\$325.00

FINALS Round 1: Widick def. Marack 238-203; George def. Wilson 231-207. Round 2: George def. Kindernay 274-191; RESULTS Rios def. Widick 299-255. Championship: George def. Rios 239-210.

		ΜA	STER	S FINALS	RESULTS	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BONANZA	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Jim Pennino	2	457	\$2,300.00	\$700.00	\$3,000.00
2	Dave Palojarvi Jr	3	699	\$1,150.00	\$160.00	\$1,310.00
T3	Cedric Crumpton	2	457	\$550.00		\$550.00
T3	Rick Hara	1	239	\$550.00		\$550.00
T5	Tim Culp	1	234	\$225.00		\$225.00
T5	Sal Suarez	1	232	\$225.00		\$225.00

FINALS Round 1: Palojarvi def. Suarez 235-232; Crumpton def. Culp 268-234. Round 2: Pennino def. Crumpton 222-189; RESULTS Palojarvi def. Hara 253-239. Championship: Pennino def. Palojarvi 235-211.

	PRE	PAID HIGH SI	ERIES	PR	EPAID HIGH	GAME
Classic	798	Peg George	\$60.00	313	Steve Moore	\$60.00
Masters	784	John Sypniewski	\$70.00	293	Jim Peach	\$70.00

CUT	<b>SCORE</b>	S		CLAS	SIC 305	33 CLEAN POT		
	Classic	Masters		Т	HIS EVEN	IT		THIS EVENT
Saturday	+89	+111		Steve	Moore 313	3 \$500		No winners
Sun 10:30	+78	+75						
Sun 12:00	+59	+84		N	EXT EVEN	ΙΤ		NEXT EVENT
			Game 1	Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Reserve Gm 3@				\$1.700
			\$500	\$500	\$500	\$1,700		

	CL	ASSIC SEMIF	FINALS RES	SULTS			MA	STERS SEMI	FINALS RI	ESULTS	
PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+171	Willie Rios Jr	Chicago	33	*****	1	+154	Jim Pennino	Westmont	13	*****
2	+157	Ray Kindernay	Streamwood	44+4	*****	2	+131	Rick Hara	Skokie	4	*****
3	+157	Frank Marack	Aurora	35	*****	3	+129	Sal Suarez	LaGrange	19	*****
4	+152	Tyson Wilson	Richton Park	29+1	*****	4	+122	Dave Palojarvi Jr	Streamwood	8	*****
5	+131	Peg George	Des Plaines	40+1	*****	5	+121	Cedric Crumpton	Evanston	22	*****
6	+110	Eric Widick	Kings	32+3	*****	6	+102	Tim Culp	Naperville	8	*****
7	+96	Scott Schinler	Waukegan	28+3	\$195.00	7	+98	John Sypniewski	Lombard	23	\$175.00
8	+94	Alvin Blackburn	Zion	48+10	\$188.00	8	+96	Terrance Leonard	Elgin	28	\$169.00
9	+93	Bob Switzer	Ingleside	61+6	\$185.00	9	+84	Steve Morrissey	Lake Zurich	24	\$166.00
10	+80	Joe Johnson	Chicago	38	\$183.00	10	+73	Jerry Goldman	Skokie	28+1	\$163.00
T11	+77	David Sebby	Yorkville	46+7	\$181.00	11	+62	Matt Stock	Omro WI	5	\$160.00
T11	+77	David Skalnik	Chicago	36+7	\$181.00	12	+56	Matt Sanchez	Westmont	24	\$159.00
T11	+77	Randy Oya	Buffalo Grove	41+1	\$181.00	13	+52	Frank Bartalone III	Chicago	1	\$158.00
14	+73	Candy Mathis	Oswego	36+1	\$179.00	14	+29	John Lee	Palatine	8	\$157.00
15	+68	David West	Carol Stream	34+3	\$178.00	T15	+22	Rick Zeller	Dyer IN	19	\$155.50
16	+67	Jack Lippert	Palatine	28	\$177.00	T15	+22	Mike Martenson Sr	Hanover Park	17	\$155.50
17	+59	Elaine Weaver	Gurnee	64	\$176.00	17	+10	T. Thitipravati	Chicago	14	\$154.00
18	+52	Earmon Taylor	Chicago	41+1	\$175.00	18	+6	Steve Koszola	Hanover Park	14+2	\$153.00
T19	+43	Rudy Castro	Waukegan	32+5	\$173.50	19	-9	Hank Duncan	Chicago	16	\$152.00
T19	+43	Chuck Ravenscraft	Fox Lake	35+2	\$173.50	20	-28	Darryl Purdy	Gurnee	28	\$151.00
21	+39	Al Gery	Roselle	34+2	\$172.00	21	DNS	John Scaletta	South Elgin	18+5	\$150.00
22	+34	Rose Morrissey	Lake Zurich	50+1	\$171.00						
23	+33	James Cradduck	Sycamore	32+2	\$170.00						
24	+21	Melanie Woodworth	Glenview	36	\$169.00						
25	+15	Edwina Mitchell	Westmont	33+1	\$168.00						
26	+3	Pam Subin	Skokie	46+3	\$167.00						
27	+2	Jennie Marack	Aurora	36	\$166.00						
28	-2	Steve Moore	South Elgin	34+2	\$165.00						
29	-5	Manoo Subin	Skokie	52	\$164.00						
30	-9	Dale Warfel	Geneva	30	\$164.00						
31	-17	David Williams	Chicago	30	\$164.00						
32	-40	Mike Harrison Sr	Milwaukee WI	42+3	\$163.00						
33	-49	Dan Graziano	Clarendon Hills	36	\$163.00						
34	-56	Sam Getta	Bolingbrook	58+2	\$163.00						

SATURDAY SWEEPERS											
		HANDICAP "BE	ST 2"		SCRATCH						
81	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$972.00	24	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$528.00		
Added E	By ABT Chica	goland				y ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00		
Total P	rize Fund				Total P	rize Fund			\$528.00		
PLACI	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE		
1	581	John Sypniewsk	i	\$250.00	1	747	Frank Bartalone	· III	\$220.00		
T2	552	Frank Marack		\$100.00	2	734	Matt Stock		\$110.00		
T2	552	Peg George		\$100.00	3	663	Mike Martenson	Sr	\$83.00		
T2	552	Dale Warfel		\$100.00	4	682	Matt Stock		\$65.00		
5	545	Matt Stock		\$50.00	5	655	Sal Suarez		\$50.00		
6	539	Peg George		\$40.00							
7	538	Frank Marack		\$37.00							
8	536	Dale Warfel		\$34.00							
Т9	510	Edwina Mitchell		\$33.00							
Т9	507	Mike Martenson	Sr	\$32.00							
11	506	Elaine Weaver		\$31.00							
12	505	Jim Peach		\$30.00							
13	500	Mike Martenson	Sr	\$29.00							
14	499	Bob Switzer		\$28.00							
15	498	Willie Rios Jr		\$27.00							
T16	495	Terry Crafton		\$25.50							
T16	495	Candy Mathis		\$25.50							

	SUNDAY SWEEPERS											
		HANDICAP "BEST 2"				SCRATC	Н					
88 E	ntries	<i>@</i> \$12.00	= \$1,056.00	33 I	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$726.00				
Added By		goland	\$0.00	Added By	ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00				
Total Priz			\$1,056.00					\$726.00				
PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER	PRIZE		SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE				
1	552	Tyson Wilson	\$250.00	1	752	Rick Hara		\$250.00				
2	551	Frank Marack	\$125.00		717	John Lee		\$125.00				
3	542	Dave Palojarvi Jr	\$100.00	3	698	Dave Palojarv	i Jr	\$100.00				
4	519	Dave Palojarvi Jr	\$75.00		697	Tim Culp		\$75.00				
5	513	Chuck Ravenscraft	\$55.00	5	693	Thanabatr Thi	tipravati	\$65.00				
T6	511	Steve Moore	\$42.50	T6	672	Sal Suarez		\$55.50				
T6	511	Jim Peach	\$42.50	T6	672	Dave Palojarv	i Jr	\$55.50				
8	510	Dan Graziano	\$38.00									
Т9	498	Peg George	\$36.50									
Т9	498	Randy Oya	\$36.50									
T11	497	Dave Palojarvi Jr	\$34.50									
T11	497	Sal Suarez	\$34.50									
13	496	Dale Warfel	\$33.00									
14	494	Jack Lippert	\$32.00									
T15	486	Dave Palojarvi Sr	\$30.50									
T15	486	Frank Marack	\$30.50									
T17	483	Candy Mathis	\$30.00									
T17	483	Sal Suarez	\$30.00									